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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution No. ETM- 166
Case No. 8249
Transportation Division

APPORTIONING MAINTENANCE COSTS OF RATLROAD CROSSING
PROTECTION BETWEEN THE RAILROADS AND CITIES AND COUNTIES

The Comnission has received requests for apportionment of the cost
of maintaining automatic grade crossing protection as shown in
Attachment A and finds the proposed maintenance apportionments

reasonable,

IT IS ORDERED that the total maintenance costs as reflected by the
crossing categories be divided between the railroads and cities and
counties as shown in the column héaded '"Maintenance Apportioned" on
Attachment A in connection with each crossing listed. The liability
hereby assigned to cities and counties is limited to funds set aside
for allocation by the Commission pursuant to Section 1231.1 of the

Public Utilities Code.
This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities

Commission at its regular meeting on 1087 : .
The following Commissioners approved it. B} iW
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STANLEY W. HULETT

President .
DONALD VIAL /) f v
G. MITCHELL WILK M
JOHN B OHANIAN YN
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Commissioners S .
Execut }ivg ‘Director

Commissloner Frederick R Duda,
being necessarily absenl, did not
participate.




Resolutlon No. ETH-166
Attachutnt A
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RESOLUTION APPORTIONING HAINTENANCE COSTS OF RAILROAD CROSSING PROTECTION
BETWEEN THE RAILROADS AND CITIES AND COUNRTIES
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SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATIOHN COMPANY

-276690
188824
4500
215950
216010
7450
235711

235760

AB 96.5
D 9.44-C
D 72.6"0
D 73.9
DAB  36.7
E 51.65-C

E 51.85'0

RrRoad 12
Milliken Ave.

Embarcadero Cove
Grant Line Rd.
Sixth St.

Spruce St,
Senter Rd.

Will ¥Wool Dr.

Yolo County
Rancho Cucamnonga
Oakland

Tracy

San Joaquin Co.
Newark

San Jose

San Jose

2
4
2
4
2
2
2
2
1
1

50.0

50.0
50.0
50.0

50.0

THE ATCHISON, TOPEKA & SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY

San Bernardino County(l)1
Riverside New
Hemet v 2
Riverside Co. l

Mountain View Rd.
River Crest Dr.
Lyon Ave.

192350 2 755.3
173440 2X 7.0
174370) 2X 34.9
174371)

SANTA MARIA VALLEY RAILROAD COMPANY
233200 ki 1.8

Betteravia Rd. Santa Maria 1) 2

(1) The cost of altering grade crossing protection is to be shared 90\ by Federal Funds and 10% by City and/or
County funds per agreenent between the listed railroad and Caltrans,




