dugical

T.4

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution No. ETM- 166 Case No. 8249 Transportation Division

RESOLUTION

APPORTIONING MAINTENANCE COSTS OF RAILROAD CROSSING PROTECTION BETWEEN THE RAILROADS AND CITIES AND COUNTIES

The Commission has received requests for apportionment of the cost of maintaining automatic grade crossing protection as shown in Attachment A and finds the proposed maintenance apportionments reasonable.

IT IS ORDERED that the total maintenance costs as reflected by the crossing categories be divided between the railroads and cities and counties as shown in the column headed "Maintenance Apportioned" on Attachment A in connection with each crossing listed. The liability hereby assigned to cities and counties is limited to funds set aside for allocation by the Commission pursuant to Section 1231.1 of the Public Utilities Code.

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular meeting on ______DEC_171987______. The following Commissioners approved it.

STANLEY W. HULETT President DONALD VIAL G. MITCHELL WILK JOHN B. OHANIAN Commissioners

Juin Mielle Executivé Director

HALL

Commissioner Frederick R Duda, being necessarily absent, did not participate.

Resolution No. ETH-166 Attachment A



: Control : Number 1	RR and Line	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Crossing Name	t Heintenance Apportioned to City, County	Protection Per G. 0, Prior No. :Type 1	75-C 1 Improved 1	<u>Apport</u>	tenance : loned-1 : Public : Agency :
SOUTHERN	PACIF	IC TRANSPO	RTATION CONPANY					
• 276690 188824 4500 215950 216010 7450 235711 235760	AE BBO D D D DAB E E	96.5 524.9 9.44-C 72.6-C 73.9 36.7 51.65-C	Road 12 Milliken Ave. Embarcadero Cove Grant Line Rd. Sixth St. Spruce St. Senter Rd. Will Wool Dr.	Yolo County Rancho Cucamonga Oakland Tracy San Joaquin Co. Newark San Jose San Jose	<pre>(1) 2 #1R New Xing New Xing (1) 2 #1R (1) 2 #1R (1) 2 #1R (1) 2 #1R 1 #8A) 1 #8 New Xing</pre>	2 #9 4 #9 2 #9 4 #9 2 #9 2 #9 2 #9 2 #9 2 #9 1 #9 1 #9	50.0 - 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0	50.0 100.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0
THE ATCH	ISON,	TOPEKA & S	ANTA FE RAILWAY CONPANY					
192350 173440 174370) 174371)	2 2X 2X	755.3 7.0 34.9	Mountain View Rd. River Crest Dr. Lyon Ave.	San Bernardino Cou Riverside Hemet Riverside Co. }	unty(1)1 #1 New Xing (1)2 #1	2 ¥9 4 ¥9 2 ¥9	50.0 50.0 50.0	50.0 50.0 { 25.0 { 25.0
<u>SANTA HAI</u> 233200	RIA VA 36C	ILEY RAILS	OAD COMPANY Betteravia Rd.	Santa Haria	(1) 2 #8	2 1 9A	50.0	50.0

RESOLUTION APPORTIONING HAINTENANCE COSTS OF RAILROAD CROSSING PROTECTION BETWEEN THE RAILROADS AND CITIES AND COUNTIES

. .

• • •

. .

۰.

.

· .

(1) The cost of altering grade crossing protection is to be shared 90% by Federal Funds and 10% by City and/or County funds per agreement between the listed railroad and Caltrans,